Project: Request No: even (Final)
SBSC Contract #20004888 Pay Application Date: 8/25/2021
SBSC Project #3226 For Period Ending: 8/31/2021

Riverview High Schoo! Track and Field Replacement
1 Ram Way

Sarasota, FL 34231 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 2,382,836.66
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS (1-30) $ (128,893.87)
To Owner: 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (1. +/- 2.) $ 2,253,942.79
School Board of Sarasota County 4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $ 2,253,942.79
1960 Landings Boulevard 5. RETAINAGE: $ -
Sarasota, FL 34231 6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE (4. - 5.) $ 2,253,942.79
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $ 2,154,966.17
From Construction Manager:
Jon F. Swift, Inc. ([8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE (6.-7.) $ 98,976.62 ||
2221 8th Street
Sarasota, FL 34240 9. BALANCE TO FINISH INCL. RETAINAGE (3. - 6.) $ 0.00
Fhkhkhhkkkhhkkkkkhk *kkkdhkhkkhkhhhdkkhhdkdk Khkhkkkhkkhkkkhrikkhitrkihrdhdhkd khkkkhkkhkkhkkkhhkhhhikhkk *kkkhkkhkihdkhbhkhkkhkdhhbikisk

CERTIFICATION BY THE CONTRACTOR: The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's
knowledge, information, and belief, the work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with
the contract documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for
Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: Jon F. Swift, Inc.
'Digi\aézjssigned by Justin Williams

. S DN: 3 . 5
Justin Williams &unaeneviie com, o-sen

BY: Dale: 2021.08.25 14:34:09-04°00' 8/25/2021

Justin Williams, Vice President Date

Personally Known
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25

day of August , 20 21 STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF Sarasota
' \ S

Notary Public: 2 i

Bpres LI035

My Commission Expires: January 24, 2021

************************************************************************************************************************

Digitally signed by BJ Grant

REVIEWED AND RECOMMENDED FOR PAYMENT
B J G r a n Date: 2021.08.26 08:06:06

By: Date: -04'00'

Owner's Representative: William Grant, SCSB Facilities Manager

Jon F. Swift, Inc. 10of3 8/25/2021



Lzoz/sere g0z Ul ‘YMS ‘4 uor
000 %0 000 %001 00°0£9'L 00°0£9°'L 00°0€9°L 00°0€91 000 00Lv20
000 %0 000 %001 GL'ZEY SL2eY [TXANY GLZey 000 (1-0vg) bupsal sjeusie | 01Z£20
SNOLLIONOD ONLLSIX3| Z Al
000 %0 000 %001 00°S9¥'9L 00'69r'9L 00°59F'9L 0’62121 0’96582 spuog uLopddaudwAed | 001810
000 %0 000 %001 08'LP1'62 08'L7L'62 08°L¥l'6e 91'LyS $0°'¥6S'82 (Angen uag) soueinsu| | 000810
000 %0 000 %001 oo'ogL'ol 00°0€L'0L 00°0£L'0L 00°0EL 00°000°'01 fonng | 0S€LL0O
000 %0 00°0 %001 05°22ZE'p 05 /2E'v 05°128'F 05°222 00°009'c siejiel] ebeio}s | 000LL0
000 %0 00°0 %001 99°LLL'L 99' LI 99' LI (re'8ge) 00°00S°L loo] pueH ajqepuadx3 | 00LLLO
00'0 %0 000 %001 00°0.8°L 00'0.8'L 00°028°L 000481 000 3oudd dway | 00S9L0
000 %0 000 %0 000 00°0 000 100'002}! 00'00Z°L solpey | 009L0
000 %0 000 %001 LE'18 LE¥8 LEP8 LEY8 000 sdnQ pue 89| | 0GE9L0
000 %0 00'0 %001 00'008 00°008 00°008 00'008 00°C S4r - Jogqe] Aelodwal | 00£9L0
000 %0 00'0 %004 56'SP8'S S6'G18'S G6°6v8'G (602299 00'89v'CL ysnbny | 00£910
00°0 %0 000 %001 §1'G9G'L G1'G9S'L G1'696°) 51°69¢ 00'002°L siaioL Aelodwal [ 062910
000 %0 000 %001 91'6/8'v 91'6.8'% 91'6/8'% (#80Ch)! 00°000'9 sizpsdwng | 091910
000 %0 000 %00L 60°€¥9 60°er9 60'EP9 {16'9G6G) 00°00Z'L sleLaley buidodyasnoH | 061910
00°0 %0 000 %001 0072ZLv ([ 454 Q02Ly 1008y 00°961'G Joge] buidsayasnoy | 001910
000 %0 000 %0 000 000 000 (00°008) 00006 jwlau| - 0Ag dway | 004510
000 %0 00°0 %0 000 00’0 000 10g'00g! 00°00¢ sa|lddng 200 qor | ovosL0
000 %0 000 %0 000 Q0’0 000 100°05¢2! 00052 ainmuind 820 qor | 020510
000 %0 000 %0 000 00°0 00°0 100°05L! 007061 ssaysinbugx3 aii4 | 051€10
000 %0 000 %001 0LCL) [/ 41} 04721 10€°289] 00°052 dinb3 10901 [euosiad | 001£10
000 %0 000 %0 00°0 000 00°0 00°006) 00°006 jueynsuo) Alejes | 000€L0
000 %0 000 %0 000 000 000 100°0094 ! 00°009'L sbmQ pJodsy/SHING-sY | 006ZL0
000 %0 000 %001 25'p26'L Z51i6'L 25'7L6°L (gt'szs) 00°005'2 Sieusjey asIN | 09¢ZL0
000 %0 000 %001 ¥£'99 ¥£'99 ¥£°99 (99'¢81! 00°052 180 ueid | 051210
000 %0 000 %001 £2°9¢9 £2°9€9 £2°9£9 (11'¢82) (22°801) 00°026 $3InJ0id/08pIA U0dBld | 011210
00'0 %0 00'0 %001 00'089°F 00°089'F 007089y 000 00'089'¥ JUBJUN029Y 138i0id | 0S6LLO
000 %Q 00'0 %001 00°002'92 & | 000952 00°0¥9°'€2 00'002°92 00°00¥S 00°008'02 Jojeulp.oog 193/0id | 008110
00°0 %0 00°0 %001 [N 61'Zv6 6L'2v6 | L8'€0¢Z! 009v2'e [ond - juspuajuusding | 0Z5LEI0
000 %0 000 %001 00'S8L'e 005812 005812 100'ELY) 00'86S'Z JAIYSA JuspusyuLaing | 0LGLLO
00'0 %0 000 %001 00'0£9'92 00°029'92 00'0£9'9. 100°0ELLL! 00°001'88 Jugpusjuladng | 005110
000 %0 000 %001 92'8/0'L 9z'8.0°') 92'8.0'L (r2€22) 00'20¢'L 18n4 - Jebeuep yoalold | 0Z21 10
00°0 %0 00°0 %001 00'0ge’L o | 00021 00°0LZ°L 00°0€€’L 00°'8¢ 00°'8¢ 00'C0E'L aloIyaA sabeuey loid | 012110
000 %0 000 %001 00°055'eS H | 00°01£T 00°0v2'LS 00°0S5°eS (00°0501) (89'8G) 00'009'vS Jabeuey yoeloid | 00ZLL0
SLNIRIVINOIN TVAINTD| | AID
a1aH E ir-d 2 IHH+O) [EREIT aor3d NOILYONddY Q+ol SALON | SH3IQHO 3IONVHD | Japig abiueyd [euld ANTVA MHOM 40 NOILJINIS3a 3002
JOYNIVLIH Y HSINI3 g 31VA 0L OIHOLS | ATLNISIWd | SIHL G3131dNOD | SNOIAFHd WOH4 |3NTYA 03INA3HOS a3NA3HIS 1802010
VLOL 3 Ol ONVIvE £ ANV Q3131dN0D | STVIMALYI HHOM Q3aLITdNOD a3SINTY TWNIDIHO
z Pt vioL HAOM
9 m
b
o
N W 1 A r | H 3] El 3 a o) 2] v
9zce ‘ON 103rodd 084S PaUJEHE St UOHEOHIUED PRUDIS §J0JORIJU0D
Lz0e/Less ‘ONION3 Q0I43d ININAYd HO4 NOILYIIHILYID ANV NOILYD 1ddY
L20e/se/8 ‘31vA NOLLYOITddY ALNNOD VLOSYHVYS 40 Qdv08 T00HIS
(lewd) usaeg “HIENNN NOILYDINddY uawadeidey pield pue yaeiL [00Yydg YBIH Malniealy




1202/52/8 €10¢ au| ‘yms “d uor
| 000 000 %001 ‘egzz 1 000 0v'682° 6£'¢5o'are’z | 6L°Zv6'252'2 (28'c68821) (56°'c46) 99°9£8'28€°Z IVLOL GNVYO
000 %0 000 00'0 00°0 000 (62°2229%) (z0'9:01) 6222L 9 (WD) Asustiuguod | 051010
0dad - 334 WO
00°0 %001 VG'LBV'EE) g | 0v'e6z 11’861 °EEL LG'I6Y'EEL S1'€882 or'e62 9E'V19'0EL 334 W0l %9
000 000 8zSrr'ocLz ] 000 00°066'y 82°GY'SIL'Z | BT SHY'0ZL'T (£4°p5058) (£5°261) 100085022 1v1018NS
000 %0 | 000 %001 or'orLLy or'9rLLy oy'ovL Ly (0p'0991 ! 08'907'€Y Buippog/buipasg | 00262€
00°0 %0 | 000 %001 00°056'% 00°056'% 00°056'y [00°0500L 00°000'G L 80UBMOIfY - UCHEDLY | 0Z082¢
00'0 %0 __| 000 %001 LS'ELG'9E LG'E15'9E LG'ELE'9E v6'6L71 £9'860'6E S31eD/533Us4 | 00LEZE
000 %0 | 000 %00} 00'v88'59L 00'788'69/ 00¥88'692 00'¥88Z¢1 00°000°'£€9 SPIeld SHods | 00812
00°0 %0 [ 000 %001 00°000'%0Z 00°000°%0Z 00°000'%0Z (00°005t! 00'005'80Z 4aqqny yoell | 00Ziee
SLNIWIAOUCWI BORAIXT! ZE Atd
000 %0 000 %00} 00°00€'} 00°00€} 00°00€°} 00°00€} 000 lod/ueld dddMS - SIAdN | 005ZLE
000 %0__| 000 %00} 07'GE92SL 02'5£9°252 02'5€9'/S. (v8'€62.02) #0'688'96 wewdoereg aus | 000LLE
1e NI
00'0 %0 | 000 %001 00'96%' L 00'96%'LY 00'96%'Ltr 00'9£58€ 00°096'8 2ouemolly [e2u1R313| 500092
vORILO3T3| 92 AId
00'0 %0 [ 000 %0 00'0
000 %0 | 000 %004 05°028°Z 05028'Z 05°028'C (0S°6E9L] 00°09%'% 2ouemolfy DUIqUINI] | 000022
ONIGWNTd] ZZ AID
00'0 %0 | 000 %00} 08°/EL'L 08'LE1°L 08'/ELL (9925 (88°2G) 9v'06L'L Jawool9/sjeN %oeIL | 009911
ANTFWINOA| b1 AID
00'0
000 %0__| 000 %001 00°000°} 00°000°4 00°000°} 00°000} Joqe Aquadied ybnoy | 0Z0190
00'0 %0 | 000 %001 02'861 '} 02'861°L 02’861} 07’861 ) [epaie Aquadieg ybnoy | 010190
S31ISOdWOD/SILLSVId/GOOM| 9 AId
[RET] = -4 B (+H+O] Q3d04s aoki3d NOILVYDINddY (@+2l SILON | Su30W0 JONVHD | JepI0 sbueyD jeuid ANvA HIOM 40 NOLLJINOS3a 3Q00
JOVNIVi3 % HSINIZ w A1va Q1 Q3-0Ls ATINIS3™d SIHL Q313TdNO3T | SNOIAT¥d WOYL [3NTVYA A3TNA3HOS a31NG3HIS 1800 Q70
IvioL 3 OL 3ONVIvVE M ANV 03131dWO3 SIVIIILYN HdOMm 03137dW02 Q3SINTd TYNIDIO
£ r iOL eiOM
5] =
m m
I
E
o
N W 1 ] r 1 H B) 4 E] a e} g v
9zee ‘ON 103roYd 084S PaLoele S| LoNealiueD paubis §,1010eu0D
120z/Le/8 ‘ONIONT aomad LNINAVA YOS NOILLYIIILHAD ONY NOILYDI1ddY
120z/52/8 ‘31VA NOILYOIddY ALNNOY V10SYHYS 40 Q¥vos TO0HOS
(leurd) uoneg HIGANN NOLLYOIddY

wawaoe|day p|ald pue yoel] [0oyds YB|H MalAIBAIY




24-Aug-21 JONF. SWIFT, INC.
11:04 AM Payroll AR Billing Report

Job: 1156 RHS Track & Field Rplecmnt
for Task: 011000

Page: 1 of 1

Post Date Task Ww/C Cost Code  Hours Class AR Bill Rate Extension
Employee: Williams, Justin L.

1/15/2021 011000 011000 8.00 Regular 105 840.00

1/29/2021 011000 011000 8.00 Regular 105 840.00

2/5/2021 011000 011000 6.00 Regular 105 630.00

22.00 2310.00

Job Totals 22.00 2310.00



24-Aug-21 JON F. SWIFT, INC. Page: 1 of 1
11:06 AM Payroll AR Billing Report
Job: 1156 RHS Track & Field Rplemnt
for Task: 011800

Post Date Task W/C Cost Code  Hours Class AR Bill Rate Extension

Employee: Bowen, Tina L.

12/31/2020 011800 011800 16.00 Regular 40 640.00
1/8/2021 011800 011800 16.00 Regular 40 640.00
1/15/2021 011800 011800 16.00 Regular 40 640.00
1/29/2021 011800 011800 16.00 Regular 40 640.00
64.00 2560.00

Job Totals 64.00 2560.00



RHS Track & Field Rplcmnt

Description Org Budget
Post / Doc Number

Project Manager Vehicle

AUG 25,2021

10:36AM

Job Number: 1156

Job Name:

Legal:
Code
Src Ref #
011210
PR #xkk (03/13/20
PR #xk% (03/20/20
PR Rk (33/27/20
PR =xkk (04/03/20
PR *xkk 04/10/20
PR w®kckk 04/17/20
PR wkkk (04/24/20
PR 3k (05/01/20
PR #xk% (05/08/20
PR *®¥kk 05/15/20
PR #Hkk 05/22/20
FR ®Hxkk 06/26/20
PR *wkk ()7/03/20
PR ®¥kk 07/10/20
PR ®xk% (07/17/20
PR ®kkx (7724120
PR #*kx ()7/31/20
PR wxkxk ()8/07/20
PR wxk% (08/14/20
PR wkEk ()8/21/20
PR wxxk ()8/28/20
PR wxdk 12/18/20
PR wxdck 1212420
PR *xkk (01/15/21
PR #kxk (01/29/21
PR ®xkk ()2/05/21

Cost Code Totals

Job Totals Revenues:

by Source:

Expenses:
0.00 AP:

JONF. SWIFT, INC.
Job Detail Report

for Job "1156" only, Open

Cost Codes: 011210

Rev.Budget

PR Consolidated
PR Consolidated
PR Consolidated
PR Consolidated
PR Consolidated
PR Consolidated
PR Consolidated
PR Consolidated
PR Consolidated
PR Consolidated
PR Consolidated
PR Consolidated
PR Consolidated
PR Consolidated
PR Consolidated
PR Consolidated
PR Consolidated
PR Consolidated
PR Consolidated
PR Consolidated
PR Consolidated
PR Consolidated
PR Consolidated
PR Consolidated
PR Consolidated
PR Consolidated

1,302.00

+/- Budget

38.00

1,340.00  Net:

0.00

Amount

40.00
40.00
40.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
50.00
50.00
60.00
60.00
20.00
60.00
60.00

100.00

100.00

100.00
80.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
80.00
60.00
$0.00
10.00

1,340.00

1,340.00

Page:1 of 1

Net Due

1,340.00

0.00

0.00
AR:

Retainage

0.00

0.00
0.00



AIA Document G704 - 2017

Certificate of Substantial Completion

PROJECT: (name and address)
RHS Track & Field Replacement
1 Ram Way, Sarasota, FL 34231

OWNER: (name and address)

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Contract For; General Construction
Date: March 03, 2020

ARCHITECT: (name and address)

CERTIFICATE INFORMATION:
Certificate Number: 001
Date; August 31, 2021

CONTRACTOR: (name and address)

Sarasota County Schoo! Boaard Fisher Engineering Jon F. Swift, Inc.
1960 Landings Blvd. 1817 Pinyon Pine Drive 2221 8th Street
Sarasota, FL. 34240 Sarasota, Florida

Sarasota, Florida 34231

The Work identified below has been reviewed and fonnd, to the Architect’s best knowledge, information, and belief, to be substantially
complete. Substantial Completion is the stage in the progress of the Work when the Work or designated portion is sufficiently complete in
accordance with the Contract Documents so that the Owner can occupy or utilize the Work for its intended use. The date of Substantial
Completion of the Project or portion designated below is the date established by this Certificate.

(Identify the Work, or portion thereof, that is/ bstantially complete.)

)7 ’ /
A )
Fisher Engineering / _ Greeg Fisher, President _Jamuary 30, 2021
ARCHITECT (Firm Name) e/ S L PRINTED NAME AND TITLE DATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION
WARRANTIES

The date of Substantial Completion of the Project or portion designated above is also the date of commencement of applicable warranties

required by the Contract Documents, except as stated below:
(Identify warranties that do not commence on the date of Substantial Completion, if any, and indicate their date of commencement,)

WORK TO BE COMPLETED OR CORRECTED
A list of items to be completed or corrected is attached hereto, or transmitted as agreed upon by the parties, and identified as follows:

(identify the list of Work to be completed or corrected.)

The failure to include any items on such list does not alter the responsibility of the Contractor to complete all Work in accordance with the
Contract Docurnents. Unless otherwise agreed to in writing, the date of commencement of warranties for items on the attached list will be
the date of issuance of the final Certificate of Payment or the date of final payment, whichever occurs first. The Contractor will complete or
correct the Work on the list of items attached hereto within ( ) days from the above date of Substantial Completion.

Cost estimate of Work to be completed or corrected: $
The responsibilities of the Owner and Contractor for security, maintenance, heat, utilities, damage to the Work, insurance, and other items

identified below shall be as follows:
(Note: Owner’s and Contractor’s legel and insurance counsel should review insurance requirements and coverage.)

The Owner and Contractor hereby accept the responsibilities assigned to them in this Certificate of Substantial Completion:

sostn wikaree pe e Justin Williams, Vice
Jon F. $wift, Inc. — President _ 9/7/2021
CONTRACTOR (Firm SIGNATURE 5 anﬁzn NAME ANI(Jj Trtr)LE DATE
Name) igitally signe
Sarasota County School 9 ysig y

B BJ Grant
3&?&1 (Firm Name) Jﬁ;’i&faﬂ't DafENYAMBEBYTLE  DATE
13:58:55 -04'00'

AIA Document G704® — 2017, Capyright ® 1953, 1978, 1992, 2000 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American
Instihde of Architects,” "AlA,” the AlA Logo, "G704," and "AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission, This
document was produced by ALA software at 17:27:42 ET on 08/31/2021 under Order No.5157338594 which expires on 08/09/2022, is not for resale, is licensed
for ane-ime use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail

copyright@ala.org.
User Notes: (3BSADASE)




RE: RHS track

Grant William <William.Grant@sarasotacountyschools.net>
Fri 9/24/2021 2:01 PM

To: Carr Mary <Mary.Carr@sarasotacountyschools.net>

[ﬂJ 1 attachments (153 KB)
SKM_C450i21092413340.pdf;

Hey Mary,

The Riverview High Field and Track project is ready to be closed out. SWIFT has successfully completed a final
walkthrough and submitted all required documents. The Certificate of Substantial Competition is attached.

Have a nice day,

BJ Grant

Assistant Director of Facilities Services
Sarasota County School District

7889 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, FL 34240
941-927-9000 ext. 68839

Cell: 941-915-2018

Please be aware that all e-mail to and from Sarasota County Schools is subject to the public records laws of
Florida.

Please be aware that all e-mail to and from Sarasota County Schools is subject to the public records laws of Florida.



